
 

Name Dept./ Organisation Contact No. Cell Email Fax Postal Address Comment EAP's Response

Mr. Zamani Mabena

Emfuleni Local 

Municipality Assisstant 

manager Environmental 

Management 016 930 5590 082 651 3106 zamanim@emfuleni.gov.za

PO Box 3 

Vanderbijlpark 1910

Philemon Kwinana DWS 082 884 1898 kwinanap@dws.gov.za

Mr. Thomas Mkaza

Sedibeng District 

Municipality acting 

Municipal Manager 016 450 3165 thomasm@sedibeng.gov.za 016 455 5264

PO Box 471 

Vereeninging 1930

Mr. Musa Mahlatji

Sedibeng District 

Municipality acting 

director environment 016 450 3240 0796996050 musam@sedibeng.gov.za

PO Box 471 

Vereeninging 1930

Mr. Tebogo Mutlaneng

Sedibeng District 

Municipality acting 

manager Development 

Planning: Land Use 

Management Systems 016 450 3308 079 493 8182 tebogo@sedibeng.gov.za 086 649 5041

PO Box 471 

Vereeninging 1930

Mr. Mbuyiselo Kantso

Sedibeng District 

Municipality manager 

Local Econmic 

Development 016 450 3318 082 934 5312 kantsom@sedibeng.co.za 016 450 3334

PO Box 471 

Vereeninging 1930

Mr. Bheki Ntsele  Councillor Ward 25

Corner Klasie Havenga 

and Frikkie Meyer 

Boulevard

Box 3

Vanderbijlpark

Gauteng

1900

M.S Sello

Crystal Springs private 

School 016 989 7070 082 772 5653
Gauteng Department of 

Agriculture and 

M.J. Mongake

Polokong Primary 

School  074 779 7856

Cnr Glova & Mayibuye

Emfuleni Rural

Gauteng,  South Africa

Johandeo I&AP list


